Historical versions of the placename of the township of Hutton Roof

Spelling

Hotunerof, Hotonerof
Hotonrof,

Hoton Roff(e)
Hotenrofe

Hoton Rouf

Hoton Ruff

Hotonruf

Hutton Ruffe al. Thwayte
Hotonroof

Hotonroofe

Hutton Roof otherwise
called Thwaite

Hotonroef

Hotonrogf
Hutton Rewffe

Date

1278
1279, 1292
1316, 1487
1402
1287
1306
1465
1307
1316
1323
1565
1329
1429
1671

1332
1344, 1363
1344
1560

Source

Ass
ib.
Ipm
Pat
Cl

Ass (p)
Pat

For (p)
Ipm

AD vi (p)
FF

FF

Pat
Fleming

SR
Cl

For (p)
PR (Greystoke)

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for

Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

