Historical versions of the placename of the township of Hutton Roof

Spelling	Date	Source
Hotunerof, Hotonerof	1278	Ass
Hotonrof,	1279, 1292	ib.
Hoton Roff(e)	1316, 1487	Ipm
Hotenrofe	1402	Pat
Hoton Rouf	1287	Cl
Hoton Ruff	1306	Ass(p)
	1465	Pat
Hotonruf	1307	For (p)
	1316	Ipm
	1323	AD vi (p)
Hutton Ruffe al. Thwayte	1565	FF
Hotonroof	1329	FF
Hotonroofe	1429	Pat
Hutton Roof otherwise	1671	Fleming
called Thwaite		
Hotonroef	1332	SR
	1344, 1363	Cl
Hotonrogf	1344	For (p)
Hutton Rewffe	1560	PR (Greystoke)

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of <u>Abbreviations for Historic Placename Sources</u>